# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rhone-Poulenc AG Company Inc.	FORMERLY Rhone-Poulenc Inc.	01/03/2000	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aventis Cropscience USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	CN 5266	
City:	Princeton	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08543	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1289621	AGMASTER
Registration Number:	1493773	THERMOCOCCUS
Registration Number:	1510638	THERMOROD

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)536-3901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 536-3900

Email: nytrademarks@klng.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Doerfler

Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-6030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0820090.0094
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Doerfler
Signature:	/robert doerfler/

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003174 FRAME: 0704** 

900033931

Date:	10/13/2005
-------	------------

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=NY-#389007-v1-AGMASTER\_THERMOCOCCUS\_THERMOROD\_(019753-1\_09\_21\_2005\_03\_35\_21\_PM)#page1.tif source=NY-#389007-v1-AGMASTER\_THERMOCOCCUS\_THERMOROD\_(019753-1\_09\_21\_2005\_03\_35\_21\_PM)#page2.tif source=NY-#389007-v1-AGMASTER\_THERMOCOCCUS\_THERMOROD\_(019753-1\_09\_21\_2005\_03\_35\_21\_PM)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003174 FRAME: 0705

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS RHONE-POULENC INC. changed its name to RHONE-POULENC AG COMPANY INC. effective July 1, 1998 as evidenced by the attached Exhibit B; and

WHEREAS RHONE-POULENC AG COMPANY INC. thereafter changed its name on January 3, 2000 to AVENTIS CROPSCIENCE USA, INC. as evidenced by the attached Exhibit C; and

WHEREAS AVENTIS CROPSCIENCE USA, INC. thereafter changed its name on September 20, 2002 to BAYER CROPSCIENCE INC. as evidenced by the attached Exhibit D;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN THAT BAYER CROPSCIENCE INC., a New York corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), is the sole and exclusive beneficial owner, of the trademarks listed on the schedule attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, RHODIA INC., a Delaware corporation ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said trademarks; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the ASSIGNEE, the trademarks aforesaid, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the marks, the registration hereof and the right to sue for past and future infringements thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will at any time upon reasonable request, and without further cost to ASSIGNOR, execute such additional assignments and other lawful papers as ASSIGNEE, may deem necessary or desirable, testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper trademark protection.

This Assignment is effective as of January 24, 2005.

BAYER CROPSCIENCE INC.

J

REEL: 003174 FRAME: 0706

RHODIA INC.

Name Karin McVeigh

Date 17 Just 12, 200

TRADEMARK REEL: 003174 FRAME: 0707

Trademark	Registration No	Registration Date
AGMASTER Graphisme	1289621	14-Aug-1984
BIOLAC	1441738	09-Jun-1987
CATTLE Graphisme	1450222	04-Aug-1987
HALLMARK	227933	17-May-1987
MARSTAR	775093	11-Aug-1964
ONE-2-ONE	1019762	09-Sep-1975
THERMOCOCCUS	1493773	28-Jun-1988
THERMOROD	1510638	01-Nov-1988
THERMOSTAR	980460	12-Mar-1974

TRADEMARK REEL: 003174 FRAME: 0708

**RECORDED: 10/13/2005**